
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008651 REGION NO : 5 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Aug 18 2014 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4518
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

BRANCH RD/RR XING - 
UPGRADE WARNING SYSTEMS
14Y004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/26/2014
07:10

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0097(163)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988374306

4703 KELLY PLACE
NEPPEL ELECTRICAL & CONTROLS, 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100780CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 91.26 % -100.00 %

38,500.00 18,370.00 0.0020,130.00
2 ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
3 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

40.00 0.0040.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

10.0000
4 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

640.0000 S.Y. -66.67 % -100.00 %

6,400.00 -12,800.00 0.00
30.0000

19,200.00

322.0000
5 COMMERCIAL HMA 

80.0000 TON 114.67 % -100.00 %

25,760.00 13,760.00 0.00
150.0000
12,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING
6 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00

TRAFFIC

18.0000
7 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

475.0000 L.F. 63.64 % -100.00 %

8,550.00 3,325.00 0.00
11.0000
5,225.00
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TRAFFIC

3,800.0000
8 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -24.00 % -100.00 %

3,800.00 -1,200.00 0.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

4,600.0000
9 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 206.67 % -100.00 %

4,600.00 3,100.00 0.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

2.5000
10 PAINT LINE 

372.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

930.00 186.00 0.00
2.0000
744.00

11.5000
11 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

40.0000 L.F. -42.50 % -100.00 %

460.00 -340.00 0.00
20.0000
800.00

16.5000
12 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

66.0000 L.F. -17.50 % -100.00 %

1,089.00 -231.00 0.00
20.0000
1,320.00

13 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -49.69 % -100.00 %

22,500.00 -22,220.00 0.0044,720.00
14 RAILROAD WARNING SYSTEMS UPGRADE

L.S. 160.64 % -100.00 %

279,500.00 172,265.00 0.00107,235.00

OTHER ITEMS
15 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.002,500.00
16 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
17 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
18 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,250.00 750.00 0.00500.00

$396,384.00 79.02% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$221,419.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$396,384.00BASE TOTAL 79.02%$221,419.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


